SENATE RESOLUTION No. 1815

A Resolution congratulating and commending Amy Wilson, the winner of the Miss Rodeo America 2008 pageant.

WHEREAS, Amy Wilson, 21, of Colby, Kansas, was named Miss Rodeo Kansas, and went on to compete as one of 27 contestants in the 53rd annual pageant for the Miss Rodeo America title in Las Vegas; and

WHEREAS, Amy Wilson won the title of Miss Rodeo America 2008 on December 8, 2007, for her horsemanship, personality and appearance, along with her public speaking, personal interviews, modeling, photogenic quality and rodeo and equine knowledge: Now, therefore,

Be it resolved by the Senate of the State of Kansas: That we congratulate and commend Amy Wilson on her memorable achievement and express the hope for continued success; and

Be it further resolved: That the Secretary of the Senate provide ten enrolled copies of this resolution to Senator Ostmeyer.

Senate Resolution No. 1815 was sponsored by Senator Ralph Ostmeyer.

I hereby certify that the above RESOLUTION originated in the SENATE, and was adopted by that body	
	President of the Senate. Secretary of the Senate.